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Mr. James G. Yannotta

Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
300 Mandich Street

Bishop, CA 93514-3449
James.Yannotta@WATER.LADWP.com

Dear Mr. Yannotta:

FACILITATED PROCESS TO RESOLVE DIFFERENCES AMONG MONO LAKE
STAKEHOLDERS, DECISION 1631 - LICENSES ON APPLICATIONS 8042 AND 8043

On July 31, 2012, the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (LADWP) informed the
Division of Water Rights (Division) that the facilitated process continues to make progress
towards resolution of disputes related to the feasibility of implementing the Synthesis Report.
Thus, LADWP requested an additional 90-day time extension to October 30, 2012, for reaching
agreement with the Parties and requested that the Division extend its deadline for submittal of
the Feasibility Letter until that date, provided that any party may provide subsequent notice that
the process is no longer productive in resolving such disputes. In that event, LADWP would
submit its Feasibility Letter within 30 days after receipt of such notice. It is anticipated that the
Division would then provide 60 days for the Parties to notify the Division of any disagreements
with the Feasibility Letter.

The timeline established in the Division's November 1, 2010 letter is hereby modified in
accordance with the timeline set forth above.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Katherine Mrowka at

(916) 341-5363 or Greg Brown at (916) 323-1847. Written correspondence or inquiries should
be addressed to either staff person at the following address: State Water Resources Control
Board, Division of Water Rights, P.O. Box 2000, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Sincerely,

2 Forset

Barbara Evoy, Deputy Director
Division of Water Rights

ec: (See next page.)
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Mr. James G. Yannotta

Mono Basin Distribution List

Bruk Moges

Los Angeles Department of Water and
Power

Eastern Sierra Environmental Issues
Bruk.Moges@ladwp.com

Jon Kazmierski

Mammoth-Mono Lake Ranger District

Inyo National Forest, USDA Forest Service
ikazmierski@fs.fed.us

William Trush
Stream Scientist
bill@mcbaintrush.com

Lisa Cutting

Eastern Sierra Policy Director
Mono Lake Committee
lisa@monolake.org

Mark Drew
California Trout Inc.
mdrew@caltrout.org

Marshall S. Rudolph
Mono County Counsel
mrudolph@mono.ca.gov

Steve Parmenter
Department of Fish and Game
spar@dfg.ca.gov

Geoffrey McQuilkin
Morio Lake Committee
geoff@monolake.org

Jon Regelbrugge
U.S. Forest Service
iregelbrugge@fs.fed.us

Gina Bartlett
Center for Collaborative Policy
gina@ccp.csus.edu

Dave Martin

Los Angeles Department of Water and
Power
Dave.Martin@WATER.LADWP.com

Ross Taylor
Stream Scientist
rossntaylor@sbcglobal.net
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